Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 115721		
Please record the attached document.					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
A. Name of conveying party:     Michael Cameron B.	AINTON	DCA LII 19 CF	nd address of receiving party(ies): DESIGN INTERNATIONAL MITED IURCH STREET WARWICK 4AB UNITED KINGDOM		
B. Additional name(s) of convey	ying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No		
	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other					
B. Execution Date: <u>June 17, 2</u>	2003				
4. A. If this document is being file	ed together with anew appl	ication, the execution	date of the application is:		
B. Patent Application No.(s) <u>29</u>	9/180,282	C. Patent N	No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			narge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8	8 22320 836-6400		erpayment or charge any underpayment to ant number 15-0461.		
the original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 2	Thy Narch		rect and any attached copy is a true copy of ate: July 29, 2003		
the original document.	Thy Narch				

**PATENT REEL: 013838 FRAME: 0468** 

**RECORDED: 07/29/2003** 

ASSIGNME	'NT
----------	-----

		(1)	Michael Cameron BAINTON (5)
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
		I to each over to	n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DCA DESIGN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	
	nongue	•	19 Church Street Warwick CV34 4AB United Kingdom
		the enti invention division	ofter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, re right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the m, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, and, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11)	PEN-TYPE INJECTOR
	Identification such as Title, Case		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		ey Docket No
		for which	th the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Americal date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	n=
	Application	(12)	On
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 29/180,282
	filed applications	filed	April 22, 2003
claims or reexamil from sai herein ar binding	3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author d application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not con him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby	n obtaining s to execute nal Conver to perforn ted States p rizes and r rizes and cassignee, as executed, a sors, assign y grants the	eof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with evidence and going forward with such interference.  all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with ation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or atent to the Assignee.  Inquests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest of will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is a and legal representatives.  Ifirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further a in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date _	17 JUNE 2	007	Inventor Signature Michael Cameron Sant (SEAL)
Date _			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date _			
Onte _			
Date _	·		
)ate _			
Date _			(0.1.3)
ete _			
either, t	This assignment should prefi hen it should be signed before	erably be si	gned before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
ate _	17, June	<u>05</u> .	Witness
ate _	17 2000	\$00S	Witness

**PATENT REEL: 013838 FRAME: 0469**